(Translation from the Polish language)

FINANCIAL SUPERVISORY COMMISSION

Current Report No 53/2010

Date: 15 June 2010

Issuer's shortened name: KOPEX S.A.

Subject: Sale of the share package held of the FASING S.A. company

Legal basis: Law on Offer; Art.70 Item. 1 – acquisition or sale of a significant share package

Report contents:

Management Board of KOPEX S.A. (Issuer) based in Katowice publishes information required by Art.69 of the Law on Offer:

In connection with the notices sent today to Financial Supervisory Commission and to the FASING S.A. company based in Katowice and with fulfilling the duty of informing, resulting from Art.69 Par.1. Item2) of the Act on Public Offer and the Conditions for Admitting Financial Instruments to the Regulated System of Trading and on Publicly Traded Companies dated 29 July 2005, the Management Board of KOPEX S.A. informs that on 11 June 2010 KOPEX S.A. sold 140,000 common bearer shares of the FASING S.A. publicly traded company based in Katowice, within the frame of the out -of- the- session package transaction. It has resulted in reducing KOPEX S.A. shareholding in the FASING S.A. company (shares registered in the National Depository for Securities under the code number PLFSING00010) to 0.00% of the total votes. Execution of the transaction in question is based on the Agreement signed on 11 June 2010 between KOPEX S.A. based in Katowice (Seller) and the company KARBON 2 Sp. z o.o., based in Katowice Modelarska 11 (Buyer), and on the order for a package transaction, placed at the BOŚ Brokerage House S.A. by KOPEX S.A.

On 14 June 2010 there was effected completion of the transaction, i.e.: conveyance of share property rights by an entry in the buyer's account of the BOŚ Brokerage House S.A. of the company KARBON 2 Sp. z o.o. based in Katowice, 140,000 common bearer shares of the FASING S.A. company, that make 4.505% of the share capital of FASING S.A., entitle to 140,000 votes at the general meeting and make 4.505% of the total votes.

Prior to the sale transaction, KOPEX S.A. held altogether 140,000 shares of the FASING S.A. company, entitling to 140,000 votes at the general meeting and making 4.505% of the total votes.

The Issuer informed about the quantity of FASING S.A. shares held in the current report RB 110/2009 sated 15 June 2009. Currently KOPEX S.A. holds no shares of the FASING S.A. publicly traded company.